U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
OFFICE OF COMMUNITY ORIENTED POLICING SERVICES

COPS

145 N Street, NE, Washington, D.C. 20530

2022 COPS Hiring Program (CHP) Awards

State or Territory

Alabama

Alaska

Arizona

Arkansas

California

Colorado

Connecticut

Delaware

District of Columbia

Florida

Law Enforcement Agency

Columbiana, City of
Florence, City of

University of Alaska Anchorage
Casa Grande, City of

Glendale, City of

Pima County

Fayetteville, City of
Lewisville, City of

Marmaduke, City of
West Memphis, City of
Wynne, City of
Auburn, City of
Azusa, City of
Brawley, City of
Corcoran, City of
Fresno, City of
Madera, City of
Oakland, City of
Ontario, City of
Parlier, City of
Riverside, County of
San Bernardino, City of

Arvada, City of (Inc)
Mead, Town of
Rifle, City of
Stamford, City of

Dover, City of (Inc)
Laurel, Town of

Newark, City of

District of Columbia, Government of

Bunnell, City of
Casselberry, City of

Homestead, City of
Palm Beach, County of
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Award Amount

$250,000
$500,000

$250,000
$1,250,000
$375,000
$1,750,000

$625,000
$121,744

$120,302
$1,701,327
$375,000

$500,000
$375,000

$1,348,996
$125,000
$1,500,000
$500,000
$1,875,000
$1,250,000
$575,844
$3,750,000
$1,250,000

$250,000
$250,000

$250,000

$750,000
$375,000
$125,000
$250,000

$3,125,000
$250,000
$500,000
$1,250,000
$125,000
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2022 COPS Hiring Program (CHP) Awards

State or Territory

Georgia

Guam

Idaho

Illinois

Indiana

Iowa

Kansas

Kentucky

Louisiana

Law Enforcement Agency

Brookhaven, City of
Conyers, City of

Stockbridge, City of
Swainsboro, City of

Guam Police Department
Bonneville, County of
Cassia, County of
Payette, City of

Alton, City of (Inc)
Calumet City, City of

Chicago, City of

Dekalb, City of

Forest Park, Village of
Justice, Village of
Midlothian, Village of
Norridge, Village of (Inc)
Riverdale, Village of
Stickney, Village of (Inc)
Zion, City of

Fayette, County of
Frankfort, City of
Kosciusko, County of
Paoli, Town of
Dubuque, City of (Inc)
Jefferson, County of

Le Mars, City of
Postville, City of

Wyandotte County, Unified Government of

Corbin, City of
Hart, County of

Livingston, County of
Mount Vernon, City of
Russell, County of

Lafayette City-Parish Consolidated Government

Vivian, Town of
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Award Amount

$750,000
$713,950

$1,250,000
$316,653

$2,959,532
$250,000
$250,000
$250,000

$250,000
$1,433,250

$6,250,000
$375,000
$375,000
$375,000
$375,000
$250,000
$625,000
$500,000
$1,725,000

$250,000
$125,000

$250,000
$125,000

$250,000
$125,000

$250,000
$125,000

$3,580,397
$250,000
$125,000
$125,000
$125,000
$106,334

$625,000
$130,317
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2022 COPS Hiring Program (CHP) Awards

State or Territory

Maine

Maryland

Massachusetts

Michigan

Minnesota

Mississippi

Missouri

Montana

Nebraska
Nevada

New Hampshire

New Jersey

Law Enforcement Agency

Biddeford, City of
Brunswick, Town of

Caribou, City of
Mexico, Town of
Penobscot, County of

Dorchester, County of
Princess Anne, Town of

Chelsea, City of
Greenfield, Town of

East Jordan, City of

Kalamazoo, Charter Township of

Sturgis, City of

South Saint Paul, City of
West Saint Paul, City of

Holmes County Consolidated School District

Natchez, City of

Picayune, City of
Breckenridge Hills, City of
Cape Girardeau, City of
Stone, County of

Carbon, County of
Gallatin, County of

La Vista, City of

Clark County School District
Dover, City of

Laconia, City of

Lincoln, Town of

Atlantic City, City of (Inc)
Cinnaminson Township

Harrison, Town of

Jersey City, City of

New Brunswick, City of
Newark, City of

Perth Amboy, City of (Inc)
Pleasantville, City of
Union City, City of
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Award Amount
$125,000
$125,000
$125,000
$101,492
$250,000

$625,000
$125,000

$375,000
$375,000

$125,000
$750,000

$125,000

$500,000
$250,000

$125,000
$768,319

$124,150

$338,021
$125,000

$247,325

$125,000
$125,000

$750,000
$750,000
$250,000
$125,000
$125,000

$1,875,000
$375,000

$625,000
$1,875,000

$250,000
$1,875,000
$1,250,000
$2,011,864
$3,750,000
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2022 COPS Hiring Program (CHP) Awards

State or Territory

New Mexico

New York

North Carolina

North Dakota
Northern Mariana Islands

Ohio

Oklahoma

Oregon

Pennsylvania

Puerto Rico

Law Enforcement Agency

Clovis, City of
Rio Rancho, City of

Binghamton, City of
Livingston, County of
New York, City of
Niagara Falls, City of

Jacksonville, City of
Mooresville, Town of

Weldon, Town of

Grand Forks, City of
Department of Public Safety
Bridgeport, Village of
Canton, City of

Cincinnati, City of

East Cleveland, City of
Lakemore, Village of
Madison Township

Milton Township

Gore, Town of
Greer, County of

Haileyville, City of
Hughes, County of
Osage Nation

Seneca Cayuga Tribe of Oklahoma

Weleetka, Town of

Burns, City of
Lakeview, Town of

Medford, City of
North Bend, City of
Pendleton, City of

Ambridge, Borough of
Pittston, City of

Pocono Township
Wilkes Barre, City of

Canovanas, Municipio de
Isabela, Municipio de

Juana Diaz, Municipality of
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Officers Award Amount
2 $250,000
3 $375,000
3 $375,000
3 $375,000
50 $8,333,228
12 $1,500,000
6 $750,000
4 $500,000

$155,042
6 $750,000
9 $756,819
1 $125,000
10 $1,250,000
50 $6,250,000
3 $375,000
1 $125,000
1 $125,000
1 $125,000
1 $109,513
1 $99,521
1 $74,623
1 $97,838
2 $250,000
1 $124,992
1 $60,168
1 $125,000
1 $375,000
3 $375,000
1 $125,000
2 $250,000
2 $250,000
2 $250,000
3 $375,000
4 $500,000
1 $65,623
5 $695,238
6 $487,562
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2022 COPS Hiring Program (CHP) Awards

State or Territory

Rhode Island

South Carolina

South Dakota

Tennessee

Texas

Utah

Vermont

Virginia

Washington

West Virginia

Law Enforcement Agency

Central Falls, City of

Barnwell, County of
Cheraw, Town of

Dillon, City of

North Myrtle Beach, City of

Travelers Rest, City of
Williamston, Town of

Pennington, County of
Sioux Falls, City of

Spearfish, City of

Blount, County of
Lexington, City of (Inc)

Savannah, City of

Alton, City of
Buffalo, City of

College Station, City of
Denison, City of
Edinburg, City of
Harris, County of
Hearne, City of
Houston, City of
Jacksonville, City of
Kempner, City of

La Marque, City of

Mc Allen, City of

Lehi, City of
Nephi City

Manchester, Town of

Hampton, City of
Westmoreland, County of

Lynnwood, City of
Omak, City of

Chapmanville, Town of (Inc)

Charles Town, City of
Clarksburg, City of
Marion, County of
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Award Amount
$1,197,460
$125,000
$125,000
$123,493
$750,000
$113,840
$583,708

$375,000
$250,000

$125,000

$375,000
$250,000

$116,867

$781,029
$107,469

$750,000
$453,410
$1,000,000
$625,000
$250,000
$6,250,000
$125,000
$125,000
$750,000
$1,875,000

$375,000
$125,000

$125,000

$625,000
$121,245

$1,250,000
$125,000

$172,681
$125,000

$250,000
$174,279
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2022 COPS Hiring Program (CHP) Awards

State or Territory

Wisconsin

Wyoming

Law Enforcement Agency Officers Award Amount

Milwaukee, City of 50 $15,740,904

Lincoln, County of 1 $125,000
TOTAL NUMBER OF AWARDS 180

TOTAL NUMBER OF OFFICER POSITIONS FUNDED 973

TOTAL AMOUNT OF 2022 CHP FUNDING $139,671,369
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