

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE OFFICE OF COMMUNITY ORIENTED POLICING SERVICES



145 N Street, NE, Washington, D.C. 20530

State or Territory	Law Enforcement Agency	<u>Officers</u>	Award Amount
Alabama	Columbiana, City of	2	\$250,000
	Florence, City of	4	\$500,000
Alaska	University of Alaska Anchorage	2	\$250,000
Arizona	Casa Grande, City of	10	\$1,250,000
	Glendale, City of	3	\$375,000
	Pima County	14	\$1,750,000
Arkansas	Fayetteville, City of	5	\$625,000
	Lewisville, City of	1	\$121,744
	Marmaduke, City of	1	\$120,302
	West Memphis, City of	14	\$1,701,327
	Wynne, City of	3	\$375,000
California	Auburn, City of	4	\$500,000
	Azusa, City of	3	\$375,000
	Brawley, City of	5	\$1,348,996
	Corcoran, City of	1	\$125,000
	Fresno, City of	12	\$1,500,000
	Madera, City of	4	\$500,000
	Oakland, City of	15	\$1,875,000
	Ontario, City of	10	\$1,250,000
	Parlier, City of	2	\$575,844
	Riverside, County of	30	\$3,750,000
	San Bernardino, City of	10	\$1,250,000
Colorado	Arvada, City of (Inc)	2	\$250,000
	Mead, Town of	2	\$250,000
	Rifle, City of	2	\$250,000
Connecticut	Stamford, City of	6	\$750,000
Delaware	Dover, City of (Inc)	3	\$375,000
	Laurel, Town of	1	\$125,000
	Newark, City of	2	\$250,000
District of Columbia	District of Columbia, Government of	25	\$3,125,000
Florida	Bunnell, City of	2	\$250,000
	Casselberry, City of	4	\$500,000
	Homestead, City of	10	\$1,250,000
	Palm Beach, County of	1	\$125,000

State or Territory	Law Enforcement Agency	<u>Officers</u>	Award Amount
Georgia	Brookhaven, City of	6	\$750,000
	Conyers, City of	6	\$713,950
	Stockbridge, City of	10	\$1,250,000
	Swainsboro, City of	3	\$316,653
Guam	Guam Police Department	25	\$2,959,532
Idaho	Bonneville, County of	2	\$250,000
	Cassia, County of	2	\$250,000
	Payette, City of	2	\$250,000
Illinois	Alton, City of (Inc)	2	\$250,000
	Calumet City, City of	5	\$1,433,250
	Chicago, City of	50	\$6,250,000
	Dekalb, City of	3	\$375,000
	Forest Park, Village of	3	\$375,000
	Justice, Village of	3	\$375,000
	Midlothian, Village of	3	\$375,000
	Norridge, Village of (Inc)	2	\$250,000
	Riverdale, Village of	5	\$625,000
	Stickney, Village of (Inc)	4	\$500,000
	Zion, City of	5	\$1,725,000
Indiana	Fayette, County of	2	\$250,000
	Frankfort, City of	1	\$125,000
	Kosciusko, County of	2	\$250,000
	Paoli, Town of	1	\$125,000
Iowa	Dubuque, City of (Inc)	2	\$250,000
	Jefferson, County of	1	\$125,000
	Le Mars, City of	2	\$250,000
	Postville, City of	1	\$125,000
Kansas	Wyandotte County, Unified Government of	12	\$3,580,397
Kentucky	Corbin, City of	2	\$250,000
	Hart, County of	1	\$125,000
	Livingston, County of	1	\$125,000
	Mount Vernon, City of	1	\$125,000
	Russell, County of	1	\$106,334
Louisiana	Lafayette City-Parish Consolidated Government	5	\$625,000
	Vivian, Town of	1	\$130,317

State or Territory	Law Enforcement Agency	<u>Officers</u>	Award Amount
Maine	Biddeford, City of	1	\$125,000
	Brunswick, Town of	1	\$125,000
	Caribou, City of	1	\$125,000
	Mexico, Town of	1	\$101,492
	Penobscot, County of	2	\$250,000
Maryland	Dorchester, County of Princess Anne, Town of	5 1	\$625,000 \$125,000
Massachusetts	Chelsea, City of	3	\$375,000
	Greenfield, Town of	3	\$375,000
Michigan	East Jordan, City of	1	\$125,000
	Kalamazoo, Charter Township of	6	\$750,000
	Sturgis, City of	1	\$125,000
Minnesota	South Saint Paul, City of	4	\$500,000
	West Saint Paul, City of	2	\$250,000
Mississippi	Holmes County Consolidated School District	1	\$125,000
	Natchez, City of	7	\$768,319
	Picayune, City of	1	\$124,150
Missouri	Breckenridge Hills, City of	2	\$338,021
	Cape Girardeau, City of	1	\$125,000
	Stone, County of	2	\$247,325
Montana	Carbon, County of	1	\$125,000
	Gallatin, County of	1	\$125,000
Nebraska	La Vista, City of	6	\$750,000
Nevada	Clark County School District	6	\$750,000
New Hampshire	Dover, City of	2	\$250,000
	Laconia, City of	1	\$125,000
	Lincoln, Town of	1	\$125,000
New Jersey	Atlantic City, City of (Inc)	15	\$1,875,000
	Cinnaminson Township	3	\$375,000
	Harrison, Town of	5	\$625,000
	Jersey City, City of	15	\$1,875,000
	New Brunswick, City of	2	\$250,000
	Newark, City of	15	\$1,875,000
	Perth Amboy, City of (Inc)	10	\$1,250,000
	Pleasantville, City of	6	\$2,011,864
	Union City, City of	30	\$3,750,000

Page 3 of 6

State or Territory	Law Enforcement Agency	Officers	Award Amount
New Mexico	Clovis, City of Rio Rancho, City of	2 3	\$250,000 \$375,000
New York	Binghamton, City of Livingston, County of	3 3	\$375,000 \$375,000
	New York, City of	50	\$8,333,228
	Niagara Falls, City of	12	\$1,500,000
North Carolina	Jacksonville, City of Mooresville, Town of	6 4	\$750,000 \$500,000
	Weldon, Town of	1	\$155,042
North Dakota	Grand Forks, City of	6	\$750,000
Northern Mariana Islands	Department of Public Safety	9	\$756,819
Ohio	Bridgeport, Village of Canton, City of	1 10	\$125,000 \$1,250,000
	Cincinnati, City of	50	\$6,250,000
	East Cleveland, City of	3	\$375,000
	Lakemore, Village of	1	\$125,000
	Madison Township	1	\$125,000
	Milton Township	1	\$125,000
Oklahoma	Gore, Town of Greer, County of	1	\$109,513 \$99,521
	Haileyville, City of	1	\$74,623
	Hughes, County of	1	\$97,838
	Osage Nation	2	\$250,000
	Seneca Cayuga Tribe of Oklahoma	1	\$124,992
	Weleetka, Town of	1	\$60,168
Oregon	Burns, City of Lakeview, Town of	1 1	\$125,000 \$375,000
	Medford, City of	3	\$375,000
	North Bend, City of	1	\$125,000
	Pendleton, City of	2	\$250,000
Pennsylvania	Ambridge, Borough of Pittston, City of	2 2	\$250,000 \$250,000
	Pocono Township	3	\$375,000
	Wilkes Barre, City of	4	\$500,000
Puerto Rico	Canovanas, Municipio de Isabela, Municipio de	1 5	\$65,623 \$695,238
	Juana Diaz, Municipality of	6	\$487,562

Page 4 of 6

State or Territory	Law Enforcement Agency	<u>Officers</u>	Award Amount
Rhode Island	Central Falls, City of	6	\$1,197,460
South Carolina	Barnwell, County of Cheraw, Town of	1 1	\$125,000 \$125,000
	Dillon, City of	1	\$123,493
	North Myrtle Beach, City of	6	\$750,000
	Travelers Rest, City of	1	\$113,840
	Williamston, Town of	3	\$583,708
South Dakota	Pennington, County of Sioux Falls, City of	3 2	\$375,000 \$250,000
	Spearfish, City of	1	\$125,000
Tennessee	Blount, County of Lexington, City of (Inc)	3 2	\$375,000 \$250,000
	Savannah, City of	1	\$116,867
Texas	Alton, City of Buffalo, City of	5 1	\$781,029 \$107,460
	College Station, City of	6	\$107,469 \$750,000
	Denison, City of	2	\$453,410
	Edinburg, City of	8	\$1,000,000
	Harris, County of	5	\$625,000
	Hearne, City of	2	\$250,000
	Houston, City of	50	\$6,250,000
	Jacksonville, City of	1	\$125,000
	Kempner, City of	1	\$125,000
	La Marque, City of	6	\$750,000
	Mc Allen, City of	15	\$1,875,000
Utah	Lehi, City of Nephi City	3 1	\$375,000 \$125,000
Vermont	Manchester, Town of	1	\$125,000
Virginia	Hampton, City of Westmoreland, County of	5 1	\$625,000 \$121,245
Washington	Lynnwood, City of Omak, City of	10 1	\$1,250,000 \$125,000
West Virginia	Chapmanville, Town of (Inc) Charles Town, City of	1 1	\$172,681 \$125,000
	Clarksburg, City of	2	\$250,000
	Marion, County of	1	\$174,279

State or Territory	Law Enforcement Agency	<u>Officers</u>	Award Amount
Wisconsin	Milwaukee, City of	50	\$15,740,904
Wyoming	Lincoln, County of	1	\$125,000
	TOTAL NUMBER OF AWARDS		180

TOTAL AMOUNT OF 2022 CHP FUNDING \$139,671,369

973

TOTAL NUMBER OF OFFICER POSITIONS FUNDED